
PIPES AIID PRODUCTS LITITED

To,
Manager (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of lndia Ltd
Exchange Plaza, sth Ftoor
Bandra kulra Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
1"t Floor, New Trading Ring,
P.J.Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Atl lS0 : 9001 CERT lF IED C0tPAllY

Texmo/Sec12021-22112 June 25,2021

Ref: Texmo Pipes and Products Limited (lSlN - [NEl41K010131. BSE Code- 533164.
NSE Svmbol - TEXMOPIPES

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meetinq of the Gompany held on 25th June. 2021

Dear Sir / Madam,

ln terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations,2015 read with Para "A" of Part "A" of Schedule lll and SEBI vide Circular no.

SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/P/C1R120211556 dated April 29,2021 read with MCA General Circular no.

Ogt212l dated May 03,202.1, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company
at its Meeting held today, i.e. on Friday, 25th June, 2021, at the registered office of the

Company, have considered and approved Audited Financial Results (Standalone and

Consolidated) for the Fourth Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31"t March,2021.

The Board also takes on record and approved the following decisions as mentioned
hereunder:

1. Pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Cost
Records and Audit) Rules, 2014, Board of Directors has appointed M/s Saurabh
Parikh & Associates, Cost Accountants, lndore as Cost Auditor of the Company for
FY 2021-22.

2. Pursuant to provisions of Section 2A4 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with
Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules,2014,
the Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Company Secretary
in practice, lndore as Secretarial Auditor of the Company for FY 2021-22.

3. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 138 of the Companies Act, 2013, Board of
Directors has appointed Mr. Akash Monwani, Chartered Accountant as lnternal
Auditor of the Company for FY 2021-22.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we hereby submit the following:

1. Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the fourth Quarter and
Year ended on 31't March,2021.

, 2. Statement of Assets and Liabilities and Cash Flow as at 31't March,2021.
3. Auditor's Report on Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the

fourth Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31"1 March, 2021.
4. Declaration, pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, stating that report of Auditor with

respect to Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the fourth
Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31't March, 2021, is with unmodified opj

ffi,
+

CIN 125200MP2008Pt020852 Registered Office :'98, Bahadarpur Road, BURHA 331 (M.P.)

Tel. : 255122 ,252353,2512L0,253933 Fax : (91)7325 - 253273 E-mail : texmopipe@texmopipe.com, wedsite : http//www.texmopipe.com



5.

6.

7.

Brief profile of M/s Saurabh Parikh & Associates, Cost Accountants, lndore 
", "oOAuditor of the Company for FY 2021-22 as'Annexure A'.

Brief profile of Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Company Secretary in practice, lndore as
Secretarial Auditor of the Company for FY 2021-22 as'Annexure B'.
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 138 of the Companies Act, 2013, Board of
Directors has appointed Mr. Akash Monwani, Chartered Accountant as lnternal
Auditor of the Company for FY 2021-22 as'Annexure C'.

The Meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 2:00 P.M. and concluded at 4;3St.r.
Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you
Yours Faithfully

For Texmo Pipes and Products Limited
i

A

Vry^M
Ajay Shrivastava
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.
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Texmo Pipes and Products Limited
Registered Office:- 98, Bahadarpur Road, Burhanpur (M.P.) 450 331

ctN L25200MP2008PLC0208s2
Phone :O7 325-255122, F ax: 07 325-25327 3

Emai I : texmopipe@texmopipe.com Website:www.texmopipe.com

Statement of Assets and Laibilities

Rs. ln Lakhs, except as stated otherwise
CONSOLIDATED

31st March, 2020

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Property Plant and Equipment

lntangible Assets other than Goodwill
Financial Assets
(i) lnvestments
(ii) Trade Receivables
(iii) Loans
(iv) Other Receivables
Other non- current Assets

CURRENT ASSETS
lnventories
Financial Assets
(i) Trade Recievables
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iii) Bank Balances other than cash &

cash equivalents
(iv) Loans
Other Current Assets

11,054.12
0.64

38.44
9.-78

1,162.13

587.67

370.69

11,391.54
25.77
38.44
12.45

1,162.13

590.1 8

343.98

11,054.12
0.65

38.44
9.78

4,052.50

698.29
2,947.47

11,391.54
25.77
38.44
12.45

4,165.58

716.17
2,986.71

13,223.47

5,561.54

4,426.80
10.36

927.23

3,881.49

13,564.49

7,344.68

4,421.08
29.87

881.74

0.55
2,329.50

18,801.25

5,561.54

4,426.80
11.59

927.23

3,847.70

19,336.66

7,344.68

4,421.08
30.33

881.74
0.55

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital
Other Equity
Non controlling interest

LIABILITIES
NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
Provisions
Deferred Tax Liabilities
Other Non Current Laibilities

2,919.50
14,183.66

2,632.00
12,945.55

2,919.50
19,729.04

2,632.00
18,686.60

17,103.16

590.50

1,659.69
434.93

15,577.55

686.65

1,678.29
389.80

22,648.54

590.50

1,659.69
434.93

21,318.60

686.65

1,678.29
389.80

(a)
(b)

(c)
(d)

(e)
(f)

(a)

(b)

(c)

1

(a)

(b)

(c)
(d)



(i) Borrowings
(ii)Trade Payables

Other financial liabilities
Other current liabilities (Net)
Provisions
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)

1,738.53
4,329.73

442.73
1,323.92

272.35
135.35

4,089.69
4,678.89

218.13
1,101.20

142.15
9.56

1,738.53
4,329.73

442.73
1,323.75

272.35
135.35

4,089.69
4,678.88

218.13
1,101.52

142.15
9.56

.AL 
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

For and on behalf of Board of Director of
For Texmo Pipes and Products Ltd

njay Kumar

Managing



TEXMO PIPES AND PRODUGTS LIMITED
Standalone Statement of Cash Flows for the vear ended 31st March, 2021

lt in

Sno. Particulars Year ended
31st March,2021

Year ended
31st March, 2020

B.

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit before Tax

Adjustments for :

Depreciation and Amortization Expense
Finance Costs
Exceptional (Gain) / Loss

Bad Debts
Provision for lmpairment of Debtors
lnterest lncome
Net Loss/(Gain) on Sale of Assets
Remeasurement of Defined Benefit Plans

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes

Net chanoe in:

lnventories
Trade Receivables
Other Financial Assets
Other Current Assets
Financial Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Short Term Provisions

Cash generated from/ (used in) Operations

Direct Taxes Paid (Net)

625.68
948.99

146.09
(16.0e)
94.58
4.26

34.1 8

1,440.79

1,837.70

619.64
1,054.23

(e3.64)

81.46
(6,46)

(116.56)
2.34

44.30

615.75

1,585.31

1,783.14
(135.72

(44.94:
(1,589.51

(349.16
222.72
130.20

3,278.49

16.74

(973.1 3)

1,659.69
(55.45)
250.68

(880.66)
(318.41)

(17.67)

2,201.06

(334.95

3,29s.23

(210.52)

1,866.11

(146.39

Net Gash generated from/ (used in) Operating Activities 3,084.71 1,719.72

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment and lntangibles
Sale/ Disposals of Property, Plant and Equipment
Movement in Long Term Advances
Movement in Deposits
lnterest Received

(26e.11)
10.62
2.50

(26.71)
(94,58)

(737.61

94.78
2.32

(31.16
116.56

Net Cash generated from/ (used in) lnvestinq Activities (377.28) (5s5.1 1



tn

Sno. Particulars Year ended
3lst Marchr,:2021

Year ended
31st March, 2020

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIV]TIES

Proceeds from issue of Preferential Equity Shares
(Repayment)/Proceeds of Long-term Borrowings
(Repayment)/Proceeds from Short term Borrowings
(Repayment)/Proceeds of Other Non Current Borrowings
(Repayment)/Proceeds of Other Current Financial Liabilities
Finance Costs

399.63
(e6.15)

(2,351.17)
45.13

224.60
(e48.ee)

1SaO.eAl
236.24
49.69

(61.88)
(1,054.23)

Net Cash generated from/ (used in) Financing Activities

NET CHANGE rN CASH AND CASH EQUTVALENTS [A+B+C]

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

(2,726.94) (1,160.56)

(1e.51)

29.87

4.05

25.82

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 10.36 29.87

Components of cash and cash equivalents
as at the year end :

Balance with Banks in Current Accounts

Cash on Hand 10.36

0.57

29.30

Gash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 10.36 29.87

For and on behalf of Board of Director of
For Texmo Pipes and Products Ltd

Date: 25th June, 2021

Place: Burhanpur

DtN 00316249

lay Kumar Agrawal

'Managing Director

vY'qz
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Texmo Pipes and Products Limited
Registered Office:- 98, Bahadarpur Road, Burhanpur (M.P.) 450 331

ctN L25200MP2008P1C020852
Phone :O7 325-255122, F ax: 07 325-25327 3

Email : texmopipe@texmopipe.com Website:www.texmopipe.com

Statement of Assets and Laibilities

(Rs. ln Lakhs, except as stated otherwise)

Particulars

STANDALONE CONSOLID'ATED
As on As on As on As on

31st March,
2021

3{st March, 2020
31st March,

2021
31st March,

2020
AUDITED AUDITED AUDITED AUDITED

1

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
(f)

(s)

2
(a)
(b)

(c)

ASSETS
NON CURRENT ASSETS
Property Plant and Equipment
Capital work-in-progress
lnvestment Property
Other lntangible Assets
lntangible Assets other than Goodwill
Financial Assets
(i) lnvestments
(ii)Trade Receivables
(iii) Loans
(iv) Other Receivables
Other non- current Assets

CURRENT ASSETS
lnventories
Financial Assets
(i) Trade Recievables
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iii) Bank Balances other than cash
cash equivalents
(iv) Loans
Other Current Assets

11,054.12
0.64

38.44
9.-78

1,162.13

587.67

370.69

11,391.54
25.77
38.44
12._45

1,162.13

590.1 8

343.98

11,054.12
0.65

38.44
9.78

4,052.50

698.29
2,947.47

11,391.54
25.77
38.44
12.45

4,'165.58

716.17
2,986.71

13,223.47

5,561.54

4,426.80
10.36

927.23

3,881.49

13,564.49

7,344.68

4,421.08
29.87

881.74

0.55
2,329.50

18,801.25

5,561.54

4,426.80
11.59

927.23

3,847,70

19,336.66

7,344.68

4,421.08
30.33

881.74
0.55

2,298.22
14,807.42 15,007.42 14,774.8;5 14,976.60

TOTAL ASSETS 28,030.89 28,571.91 33,576.10 34,313.26

B.

(a)

(b)
(c)

1

(a)

(b)
(c)

(d)

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital
Other Equity
Non controlling interest

LIABILITIES
NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
Provisions
Deferred Tax Liabilities
Other Non Current Laibilities

2,919.50
14,183.66

2,632.00
12,945.55

2,919.50
19,729.04

2,632.00
18,686.60

17,103.16

590.50

1,6s9.69
434.93

15,577.55

686.65

1,678.29
389.80

22,648.54

590.50

1,659.69
434.93

21,318_60

686.65

1,678.29
389.80

2,685.12 2,754.74 2,685.12 2,754.74



CURRENT LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables
(iii) Other financial liabilities
Other current liabilities (Net)

Provisions
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)

4,089.69
4,678.89

218.13
1,101.20

142.15
9.56

4,089.69
4,678.88

218.13
1,101.52

142.15
9.56

1,738.53
4,325.73

442.73
1,3?3.92

272.35
135.35

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

For and on behalf of Board of Director of
For Texmo Pipes and Products Ltd.

'1,738.53

4,329.73
442.73

1,323.75
272.35
135.35



TEXMO PIPES AND PRODUGTS LIMITED
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31st March, 2021

lt in
Sno. Particulars Year ended

31st March, 2021
Year ended

31st March, 2020

B.

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit before Tax

Adjustments for:
Depreciatron and Amortization Expense
Finance Costs
Exceptional (Gain) / Loss
Bad Debts
Provision for lmpairment of Debtors
lnterest lncome
Net Loss/(Gain) on Sale of Assets
Remeasurement of Defined Benefit Plans
Exchange Difference on Translation of Financial Statements

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes

Net chanqe in:

lnventories
Trade Receivables
Other FinancialAssets
Other Current Assets
Financial Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Short Term Provisions

Cash generated from/ (used in) Operations

Direct Taxes Paid (Net)

625.68
948.99

146.09
(16 0e)
(63 30)

4.26
34.18

(184 se)

1,401.13

1,495.43

619.64
1,054.24

(e3 64)
81.46
(6.46)

(87.59)
2.34

44.30
622.61

577.61

2,236.90

1,783.14
(135.71)
(44.e4)

(1,558,62)
(349.17)
222.25
130.20

2,896.56

47.15

(e73.13)
1,330.13

(55.45)
279.64

(880.66)
(325.4e)
(17.67)

2,814.51

(642.63)

2,943.71

210.50

2,171.88

146.39

Net Cash generated from/ (used in) Operating Activities 2,733.21 2,025.49

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of Properly, Plant and Equipment and lntangibles
Sale/ Disposals of Property, Plant and Equipment
Movement in Long Term Advances
Movement in Deposits
lnterest Received

(26e.10)
10.62

130.93
39.23
63.30

(737.61)
94.78

(s08 06)

87.59

Net Cash generated from/ (used in) !nvesting Activities (2s.02) (863.30)



tn

Sno. Particulars Year ended
31st March,2021

Year ended
31st March, 2020

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue of Preferential Equity Shares
(Repayment)/Proceeds of Longterm Borrowings
(Repayment)/Proceeds from Short term Borrowi ngs
(Repayment)/Proceeds of Other Non Current Borrowings
(Repayment)/Proceeds of Other Current Financial Liabilities
Finance Costs

399.63
(e6.15)

(2,351.17)
45 13

224.60
(e48.9e)

(330 38)
236.24
49.69
(61.87)

(1,0s4.24)

Net Cash qenerated from/ (used in) Financinq Activities (2,726.94) (1,160.56)

NET CHANGE rN CASH AND CASH EQUTVALENTS [A+B+CI

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

(18 75)

30.34

1.63

28.71

Cash and cash equivalents at the end ofthe vear 11.59 30.34

Components of cash and cash equivalents
as at the year end :

Balance with Banks in Current Accounts

Cash on Hand

0.'1'1

11.48

0.72

29.62

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 11.59 30.34

For and on behalf of Board of Director of
For Texmo Pipes and Products Ltd.

Date:25th June,2021
Place: Burhanpur

DtN 00316249

lanjay Kumar Agrawal
Managing Director

\Giln{7
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Texmo/Secl2021-22113 June 25,2021

Sub: Declaration pursuant to Requlation 33(3Xd) of the SEBI (Listinq Obliqations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 201 5

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Statutory Auditors of the Company, M/s Anil Kamal Garg &
Company, Chartered Accountants, lndore (M.P.) (FRN: 004186C) have issued an Audit Report
with unmodified opinion on the Audited Financial Results of the Company (Standalone and
Consolidated) for the quarter and Financial year ended on 31't March, 2021.

This Declaration is given in compliance to Regulation 33(3)(d), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015 as amended bythe SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendment) Regulations, 2016, vide notification No. SEBI/LAD-
NRO/GN/2016-17 dated May 25, 2016 and Circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/56t2016 dated May 27,
2016.

Kindly take this declaration on your records.

Thanking You
Yours Faithfully

For Texmo Pipes and Products Limited

Managing Director
DtN 00316249

To,
Manager (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of lndia Ltd
Exchange Plaza, sth Ftoor
Bandra kulra Gomplex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai400051

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
1"t Floor, New Trading Ring,
P.J.Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai400001

CtN 125200Mp2008p1020852 Registered Office :- 98, Bahadarpur Road, BURHANPUR - 450 331 (M.P.)

Tel. : 255122 ,252353,251210,253833 rax : (Si)ZrZ5 - 253273 E-mail : texmopipe@texmopipe.com' wedsite : http//www.texmopipe'com

Sahjay K$mar Agrawal



Name Mr. Saurabh Parikh
Address 41 0, Shekhar Central, 4-5, Manoramaganj,

A.B. Road, Palasia Square, lndore (M.P.)-452001
E-mail : saurabhhparikh@hotmail.com

Qualification LLB, ACMA, ACS
Appointed as Cost Auditor
Appointed on 2510612021 for FY 2021 -22
Brief Profile Mr. Saurabh Parikh is Commerce, Law Graduate and Associate

member of lnstitute of Cost and Works Accountants of lndia. He is
also Associate member of lnstitute of Company Secretaries of
lndia. He is practicing Cost Accountant since 2012 and holds vast
experience of 24 years in field of Costing, Cost audit and
Company Law. Earlier he was a Practising Company Secretary
from 2006 to 2012. He is associated with number of business
houses in both private as well as public sector as consultant and
providing valuable professional services in the field of Costing and
Cost Audit.

Annexure A:

Brief Profile of Gost Auditor

Annexure B:

Brief Profile of Secretarial Auditor

Name Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta
Address '104, Sham Tower, Near Hotel President

R.N.T. Marg, lndore (M.P.) -452001
Ph.0731-2526208
E-mail : csdineshqupta@qmail.com

Qualification B Com. LLB (Hons), FCS
Appointed as Secretarial Auditor
Appointed on 2510612021 for FY 2021-22
Brief Profile Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta is Commerce, Law Graduate and Fellow

member of lnstitute of Company Secretaries of lndia. He is
practicing Company Secretary since 2002 and holds vast
experience of 20 years in Companies Act, SEBI Rules &
Regulations and compliances of Listed entities. He is associated
with number of business houses in both private as well as public
sector as consultant and providing valuable professional services
in the field of Companies Act and SEBI Regulations.

Annexure C:

Brief profile of Mr. Akash Monwani appointed as lnternal Auditor

Mr. Akash Monwani is Bachelor of Commerce from IGNOU. He is an associate member
(Membership No. 435329) of the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. He completed
DISA in Year 2018. He is having post qualification experience of more than 3 years in field of
auditing and assurance.


